Yours faithfully, 

For and on behalf of Sun Capital Advisory Services Private Limited 

Authorised Signatory 

Name: Ajesh Dalal 

Designation: Managing Partner & Head - Merchant Banking 

Encl: As Above 

OPEN OFFER (“OFFER”) FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 82,62,000 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY TWO THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE 
VALUE OF ` 10 EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26% OF THE VOTING EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL ON A FULLY DILUTED BASIS OF AKG EXIM 
LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”), AS OF THE TENTH WORKING DAY FROM THE CLOSURE OF THE TENDERING PERIOD OF THE OPEN OFFER (“VOTING SHARE